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Competition
Date
7/1/2016
4/2/2016
4/9/2016
3/6/2016
5/28/2016
6/4/2016
7/3/2016
3/5/2016
3/6/2016
3/5/2016
11/2/2016
7/14/2016
7/23/2016
3/5/2016
3/6/2016
6/18/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
6/26/2016
8/7/2016
3/5/2016
3/6/2016
1/16/2016
6/25/2016
10/31/2016
11/5/2016
2/21/2016
5/28/2016
3/4/2016
7/13/2016
6/27/2015
4/1/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
8/7/2016
2/21/2016
3/4/2016
1/10/2016
10/31/2016
3/6/2016
1/31/2016
4/9/2016
4/16/2016
11/5/2016
7/17/2016
7/17/2016
8/7/2016
8/7/2016
8/20/2016
8/20/2016
8/20/2016
8/20/2016
6/25/2016
8/7/2016
7/17/2016
5/24/2016

Name
Acuff, Amy
Altendorf, John
Babits, Paul
Bailey, Anthony
Banks, Willie
Banks, Willie
Barton, Brad
Bergen, Kathy
Bergen, Kathy
Bergen, Kathy
Bergen, Kathy
Bernhard, Tom
Bernhard, Tom
Brown, Ty
Brown, Ty
Bruess, Laura
Burke, Ed
Burke, Ed
Busch, Roger
Cole, Eric
Collins, Bill
Collins, Bill
Collins, Bill
Daley, Lisa
Daprano, Jean
Dendy, LaTrica
Diedrickson, Dawn
Dobroth, John
Dussett, Antwon
Ellard, Henry
Finsrud, Carol
Friend-Uhl, Sonja
Gault, Willie
Gault, Willie
Goldhammer, John
Gramley, William
Guest, Rachel
Haas, Kara
Harvey, Sabra
HD Masters
Holmquist, Jan
Hunter, Gary
Hunter, Gary
Jasper, Lorraine
Kendall, Monica
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Lagat, Bernard
Lewis, Oneithea
Lewis, Oneithea
Lewis, Oniethea
Lindberg, Betty

DIV
W40
M70
M55
M55
M60
M60
M50
W75
W75
W75
W75
M65
M65
M70
M70
W55
M75
M75
M75
M45
M65
M65
M65
W45
W80
W40
W35
M75
M40
M55
W55
W45
M55
M55
M60
M80
W40
W45
W65
W35
W70
M60
M60
W55
W60
W85
W85
W85
W85
W85
W85
M40
W55
W55
W55
W90

2016 Records Committee Reports
Masters Track & Field Records
Recommendations for Approval

Event
High Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault

Triple Jump
High Jump
Triple Jump
1500
60
200
High Jump
High Jump
5000
Mile
60
200
10000
Superweight
Weight Throw
Discus
UW Pentathlon
60
200
200
400 IH
800
400
Triple Jump
High Jump
400
Triple Jump
Throws Pent
1500
100
200
UW Pentathlon

Weight
Pentathlon

1500
800
4x400
3000
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
1500
Shot Put
Shot Put
UW Pentathlon
Superweight
Hammer
Weight Throw
Throws Pentathlon
5000
Superweight
UW Pentathlon
Weight Throw
800

Mark
1.79
3.49*
4.52%
12.90
1.73
12.51
4:01.77
9.49%*
34.55
1.25%
1.22%
17:44.03
5:11.74
8.11
27.03
39:37.05
10.59
19.38*
43.83
4703
7.69%*
24.94*
25.25%
1:07.09
3:47.07
56.9
11.17
1.42
49.32
13.36
4219
4:29.61
11.30*
23.24*
4886
14.17
3737
4:49.71
2:39.61*
4:05.13*
13:06.42
4.06
4.11
5:08.96
12.58
6.91
4180
5.83
19.75
7.98
3992
13:06.78*
10.78
5210
15.50
6:57.56*

Indoors

or Out
Out
Out

Status
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Comment

Meet
2016 Oly Trials
Other
Other
Nationals
Other
Other
2016 Oly Trials
Nationals
Nationals
Nationals
WMA Champs
Nationals
Other
Nationals
Nationals
Other
Nationals
Nationals
Other
Throws Champs
Nationals
Nationals
Other
Other
WMA Champs
WMA Champs
Other
Other
Nationals
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Throws Champs
Other
Nationals
Other
WMA Champs
Nationals
Other
Other
Other
WMA Champs
Nationals
Nationals
Throws Champs
Throws Champs
Other
Other
Other
2016 Olympics
Other
Throws Champs
Nationals
Other



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Competition
Date
7/15/2016
3/5/2016
3/5/2016
2/7/2016
2/7/2016
8/7/2016
8/7/2016
10/28/2016
11/2/2016
11/6/2016
1/24/2016
1/10/2016
1/10/2016
3/5/2016
3/4/2016

12/29/2015
8/6/2016
8/7/2016
1/31/2016
7/16/2016
8/7/2016
3/6/2016
3/6/2016
3/6/2016
3/6/2016
11/6/2016
11/6/2016
10/28/2016
11/4/2016
4/2/2016
6/11/2016
7/16/2016
8/28/2016
3/26/2016
6/18/2016
11/5/2016
2/4/2016
1/30/2016
9/17/2016
3/5/2016
3/5/2016
3/4/2016
3/5/2016
1/9/2016
10/28/2016
3/6/2016
3/6/2016
4/24/2016
7/17/2016
2/7/2016
3/5/2016
3/6/2016
3/5/2016
6/25/2016
6/25/2016
10/1/2016

Name
Linde, Gunnar
Marriott, Joanne
Marriott, Joanne
Marriott, Joanne
Marriott, Joanne
Marriott, Joanne
Marriott, Joanne
Martin, Kathryn
Martin, Kathryn
Martin, Kathryn

McGowan, Emmanuelle

Meiler, Florence
Meiler, Florence
Mensey, Myrle
Mensey, Myrle
Mensey, Myrle
Mensey, Myrle
Mensey, Myrle
Montieth, David
Montieth, David
Muller, Tim
Non-Club
Non-Club
Non-Club
Non-Club
Non-Club
Non-Club
Obera, Irene
Obera, Irene
Paaso, Kris
Paaso, Kris
Palacios, Antonio
Parry, Arthur
Patton, Gary
Patton, Gary
Patton, Gary
Perry, Paul
Pierce, Erika
Pierce, Erika
Pye, Derek
Rogers, Orville
Roman, Mary
Roman, Mary
Roman, Mary
Roman, Mary

Southwest Sprinters
Southwest Sprinters

Stenlund, Gary

TNT International
Torbert, Quenton

Upshaw, Joy
Upshaw, Joy
Upshaw, Joy
Upshaw, Joy
Upshaw, Joy
Valien, Johnnye

DIV
M85
W75
W75
W75
W75
W75
W75
W65
W65
W65
W45
W80
W80
W65
W65
W65
W65
W65
M70
M70
M65
M55
W55
W70
W40
W65
W80
W80
W80
W45
W45
M50
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
W40
W45
M45
M95
W80
W80
W80
W80
M50
M50
M75
M65
M60
W55
W55
W55
W55
W55
W90

2016 Records Committee Reports
Masters Track & Field Records
Recommendations for Approval

Event
2000 Steeple
Superweight

Weight Throw
Superweight
Weight
UW Pentathlon
Weight Throw
5000
10000

2000 Steeplechase

400
Pole Vault
Long Jump

Shot Put
Superweight
Shot Put

Throws Pentathlon

UW Pentathlon
High Jump
High Jump

UW Pentathlon

4x200
4x200
4x200
4x400
4x400
4x400
Heptathlon
80 HH
Mile
3000
Long Jump
Pole Vault
1500
Mile
1500
800
Heptathlon
Heptathlon
60 Hurdles
1500
Shot Put
Superweight
Shot Put
Weight
4x200
4x400
Javelin
4x400
Shot Put
60
200
60 Hurdles
80 HH
200
Long Jump

Mark
13:28.68
7.72
11.77
7.30
11.36
4009
11.47
20:08.17*
42:34.97
8:57.54*
59.30
1.76*
2.81
9.36
11.06
9.34
4780*
5822
1.53
1.58
4483
1:40.22%*
2:07.91
3:09.45
4:03.72*
6:01.47
8:26.42
6071*
18.70*
4:56.28
9:45.66
6.48
3.35%
5:07.11
5:35.03
5:04.87
2:32.37
4547
5142
8.16*
16:32.19*
7.84
6.38
8.06
9.92
1:34.64%*
3:39.27%
47.12*
5:46.65
16.25
8.48
27.51
9.71%*
13.04
27.54
1.30

Indoors

or Out
Out
In

Status
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Comment

Meet
Nationals
Nationals
Nationals
Other
Other
Throws Champs
Throws Champs
WMA Champs
WMA Champs
WMA Champs
Other
Other
Other
Nationals
Nationals
Other
Other
Throws Champs
Other
Nationals
Throws Champs
Nationals
Nationals
Nationals
Nationals
WMA Champs
WMA Champs
WMA Champs
WMA Champs
Other
Other
Nationals
Other
Other
Other
WMA Champs
Other
Other
Other
Nationals
Nationals
Nationals
Nationals
Other
WMA Champs
Nationals
Nationals
Other
Nationals
Other
Nationals
Nationals
Nationals
Other
Other
Other



ID
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

Competition
Date
2/6/2016
2/13/2016
2/28/2016
3/25/2016
4/1/2016
4/16/2016
7/15/2016
10/29/2016
11/4/2016
11/14/2015
3/5/2016
2/27/2016
1/16/2016
3/5/2016
3/6/2016
7/17/2016
11/5/2016
3/12/2016
7/15/2016
6/5/2016
11/2/2016
7/17/2016
11/1/2016
5/28/2016
5/28/2016
4/24/2016
11/5/2016
7/14/2016
7/14/2016
6/25/2016
6/25/2016
6/25/2016
8/6/2016
8/6/2016
8/6/2016
8/6/2016
8/13/2016
8/13/2016
6/25/2016
8/7/2016
8/7/2016
10/31/2016
3/6/2016
2/27/2016
7/3/2016
3/20/2016
3/5/2016
1/31/2016
11/4/2016
2/20/2016
3/5/2016
7/15/2016
11/4/2016
2/20/2016
2/28/2016
5/1/2016

Name
Wade, Sean
Wade, Sean
Wade, Sean
Wade, Sean
Wade, Sean
Wade, Sean
Woodard, Allen
Collins, Bill
Guest, Rachel
Katz, Steven
Non-Club
Norckauer, Mary
Nott, Angee
Southwest Sprinters
Southwest Sprinters
Upshaw, Joy
Upshaw, Joy
Babits, Paul
Busch, Roger
Busch, Roger
Busch, Roger
Daley, Lisa
Daley, Lisa
Gault, Willie
Gault, Willie
Goldhammer, John
Haynes, Noel
Hunter, Gary
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Krug, Gloria
Lewis, Oneithea
Lewis, Oneithea
Lewis, Oneithea
Martin, Kathryn
Montieth, David
Paaso, Kris
Paaso, Kris
Patton, Gary
Rodriguez, Frank
Roman, Mary
Roman, Mary
Southwest Sprinters
Torbert, Quenton
Upshaw, Joy
Upshaw, Joy
Harvey, Alisa
Harvey, Alisa
Rhines, Jennifer

DIV
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M45
M65
W40
M65
M65
W90
W40
W45
W40
W55
W55
M55
M75
M75
M75
W45
W45
M55
M55
M60
M70
M60
W85
W85
W85
W85
W85
W85
W85
W85
W85
W85
W55
W55
W55
W65
M70
W45
W45
M70
M70
W80
W80
M50
M60
W55
W55
W50
W50
W40

2016 Records Committee Reports

Masters Track & Field Records
Recommendations for Approval

Event
Mile
3000
1500
5000

10000
3000
400

100

80 HH
Mile

4x200
800
400

4x200
4x400
200
Long Jump
Pole Vault

Discus

Discus

Discus

400m Hurdles

400 IH

100
200
UW Pentathlon
1500
Pole Vault
Hammer
Hammer
Weight Throw
Superweight
Weight Throw
Hammer
Shot Put
Throws Pentathlon
Weight Throw
Hammer
Weight Throw
Weight Throw
Superweight
800
High Jump
Mile
1500
1500
1500
Shot Put
Weight
4x400
Shot Put
80m Hurdles

80 HH
800
800
5000

Mark
4:23.07*
8:43.63*
4:07.01*
14:52.92*

30:48.87*
8:49.66
49.32%*
12.17*

11.42

6:13.41
2:03.61
6:57.70*
56.18
1:45.11
4:04.97
27.68
4.92
4.32

42.85

43.49

43.17

1:08.24
67.39
11.37*
23.33%*
4864
5:11.18
4.05
18.55
19.21
7.39
5.40
7.53
16.62
6.53
3808
7.53

19.44

14.98

14.97

10.36
2:41.34%

1.50
5:02.23
4:36.34
5:17.29
5:25.16

8.04

9.48

3:39.88*

15.94

13.06

13.05
2:18.14*
2:18.92*
15:45.94

Indoors
or Out

In

In

In
Out
Out
Out
Out
Out
Out
Out

Status
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Surpassed
Approved
Surpassed
Waiting

Comment

Illegal Wind

Illegal Wind

Not a Record

Track not marked pro
Meet not sanctioned

Missing Documentatic
Track not marked pro
Non-club member on
Illegal Wind

Illegal Wind

Missing ZCT
Incomplete Applicatio

Meet
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Nationals
WMA Champs
WMA Champs
Other
Nationals
Other
Other
Nationals
Nationals
Nationals
WMA Champs
Other
Nationals
Other
WMA Champs
Nationals
WMA Champs
Other
Other
Other
WMA Champs
Nationals
Nationals
Other
Other
Other
Throws Champs
Throws Champs
Throws Champs
Throws Champs
Other
Other
Other
Throws Champs
Throws Champs
WMA Champs
Nationals
Other
2016 Oly Trials
Other
Nationals
Other
WMA Champs
Other
Nationals
Nationals
WMA Champs
Other
Other
Other



2016 Records Committee Reports
Masters Track & Field Records
Recommendations for Approval

Competition Indoors
ID Date Name DIV Event Mark or Out  Status Comment Meet

edited Nov 29, 2016



